FORM PTO-16	19A	12-14-1998	YOUR	S. Department of Commerce
Expirès 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027			NOV 2 3 1996	
10		100921221	THE ALL OF	Ĩ)
MRY.	as RECORD	ATION FORM CO	VER SHEET	
M .7	3.1.	PATENTS ONL	<u>Y</u>	
0: The Commi ubmission 7	ssioner of Patents and Trademar	Conveyance Typ		nent(s) or copy(ies).
New	J	X Assignment	Security Agree	ment
	ion (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Nam	ie
Document			Other	
Reel #	Frame #	Merger	U.S. Government	
Corrective	Frame #		e ONLY by U.S. Government partmental File	Agencies)
onveying Pa	arty(ies)	<u> </u>	names of conveying partie	
Name (line 1)	RENE WAEBER			Month Day Year 10-19-98
Name (line 2)				
econd Party				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	WALTER SCHLEPFER			10-19-98
Name (line 2)				
eceiving Pa	rty	M	ark if additional names of	eceiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	MASCHINENFABRIK RIETER	AG		If document to be record is an assignment and th
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United
∟ ddress (line 1)	KLOSTERSTRASSE 20			States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attache
				(Designation must be a separate document from
ddress (line 2)	CH-8406 WINTERTHUR, SWI	TZERLAND		Assignment.)
ddress (line 3)		SWITZERLAND		
omestic Re	presentative Name and A	State/Country	Zio C	
Name [
Ľ.				
30/1998_PollEN Kalaress (inneri) [FC:581	40.00 0P			
Address (line 2)	TV& VV			
Address (line 3)		<u></u>		
ــ] (Address (line 4)				
			1	
		FOR OFFICE USE ONL	r	

i

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments . Washington, D.C. 20231 REEL: 9630 FRAME: 0611

FORM PTO-1619C Ехрина 06/30/99 Омв 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Party(ies) Enter additional Conveying Parties Name (line 1) BEAT NAF	Mark if additional names of conveying part	ies attached Execution Date Month Day Year 10-19-98
Name (line 2)		
Name (line 1) CHRISTIAN SAUT	ER	Execution Date Month Day Year 10-19-98
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1) JURG FAAS		Month Day Year 10-19-98
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party(ies) Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of re	aceiving parties attached
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	ity State/Country	Zip Cade
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)City Application Number(s) or P		Zip Code
Enter either the Patent Application N Patent Application	lumber or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	ibers for the same property). atent Number(s)
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

PATENT REEL: 9630 FRAME: 0612

,	FORM PTO-1519B Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
	Correspondent Name and Ad	dress Area Code and Telephone Number 864	-271-1592			
	Name STEPHEN E. BON	DURA, ESQ.				
	Address (line 1) DORITY & MANNI	NG, P.A.				
Address (line 2) P.O. BOX 1449						
	Address (line 3) GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602-1449					
	Address (line 4)					
	Pages Enter the total num including any attac	ber of pages of the attached conveyance document chments.	# 5			
	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
		ber or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for th				
	Patent Application Num 09/127,069	ber(s) Patent Nu	mber(s)			
	03/12/,003					
	[] [
	If this document is being filed together with signed by the first named executing inventor	a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application wa	IS Month Day Year			
ľ	Patent Cooperation Treaty (P					
	Enter PCT application nu		PCT			
	only if a U.S. Application has not been assigned.	Number PCT PCT				
	Number of Properties	er the total number of properties involved. $\#$	1			
	Fee Amount Fee	Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$4	0.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account						
	(Enter for payment by deposit accou	Int or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #0.	4–1403			
		Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	s 🗶 No			
	Statement and Signature					
		ge and belief, the foregoing information is true and on y of the original document. Charges to deposit acco				
	STEPHEN E. BONDURA	At lEB.	11-20-98			
	Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date			

(

PATENT REEL: 9630 FRAME: 0613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: <u>OBJ-2694</u> <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, WE, RENE WAEBER, a citizen of Switzerland, residing at ZIELSTRASSE 79, CH-8400 WINTERTHUR, SWITZERLAND; WALTER SCHLEPFER, a citizen of Switzerland, residing at STATIONSSTR.3, CH-8406 WINTERTHUR, SWITZERLAND; BEAT NÄF, a citizen of Switzerland, residing at REBACKERSTRASSE 18a, CH-8645 JONA, SWITZERLAND; CHRISTIAN SAUTER, a citizen of Switzerland, residing at LAHMERSTRASSE 10, CH-8247 FLURLINGEN, SWITZERLAND; and JÜRG FAAS, a citizen of Switzerland, residing at OBERKAHNENSTRASSE 13, CH-8450 ANDELFINGEN, SWITZERLAND (hereinafter referenced as ASSIGNORS), have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled <u>TRASH ELIMINATION</u> <u>APPARATUSES FOR FIBER CLEANING AGGREGATES</u>, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

AND WHEREAS, MASCHINENFABRIK RIETER AG, having its principal office and place of business at KLOSTERSTRASSE 20, CH-8406 WINTERTHUR, SWITZERLAND, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisionals, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

And we hereby agree, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in ASSIGNEE and to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 9630 FRAME: 0614

And we hereby agree to transfer a like interest, upon the request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Agreeing furthermore, upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of applications and the perfecting of such right, title, and interest thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

This assignment executed on the date indicated below.

me Wallas

RENÈ WAEBÉR

101,19198

KI MAY

WALTER SCHLEPFER

Valtur flapter

DATE

1011193

DATE

CHRISTIAN SAUTER

<u>10/19</u>/93

URG FAAS

10/ 10/48

DATE

PATENT REEL: 9630 FRAME: 0615

RECORDED: 11/23/1998